CRANBURY TOWNSHIP TOWN HALL

COMMITTEE MEETING ROOM CLOSED SESSION WILL BEGIN AT 7:00 P.M. REGULAR PORTION WILL BEGIN AT 7:30 P.M.

May 23, 2011

- 1. Pledge of Allegiance
- 2. Open Public Meetings Act Notice
- 3. Roll Call
- 4. Closed Session Cranbury Township Resolution # R 05-11-073
 - ---- "N.J.S.A.10:4-12b (8) /Personnel": C.F.O. Compensation;
 - ---- "N.J.S.A. 10:4-12b (7) (Contract Negotiations)": Update on upcoming F.O.P. # 68 Contract Negotiations.
- 5. Freeholder James Polos will briefly highlight the Middlesex County Sustainable Economic Growth Improvement grant recently awarded to Cranbury by Middlesex County.
- 6. Regular Township Committee Minutes of May 9, 2011
- 7. Reports and Communications
 - --Mayor
 - --Members of Committee
 - --Subcommittees
- Agenda Additions/Changes
- 9. Ordinances First Reading

CRANBURY TOWNSHIP ORDINANCE # 05-11-12 - A CAPITAL ORDINANCE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF CRANBURY AUTHORIZING VARIOUS CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS BY THE TOWNSHIP OF CRANBURY, IN THE COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX, NEW JERSEY, APPROPRIATING \$1,356,120 FROM CRANBURY TOWNSHIP'S CAPITAL SURPLUS, CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND AND THE REAPPROPRIATION OF EXISTING CAPITAL ORDINANCES TO COVER THE COST THEREOF (Second Reading, June 13, 2011 at 7:00 p.m.).

First Reading

CRANBURY TOWNSHIP ORDINANCE # 05-11-13 - AN ORDINANCE DESIGNATING RIPARIAN ZONES AND PROVIDING FOR LAND USE REGULATIONS TO PROTECT STREAMS, LAKES AND OTHER SURFACE WATER BODIES OF CRANBURY TOWNSHIP (Second Reading, June 13, 2011 at 7:00 p.m.).

CRANBURY TOWNSHIP TOWN HALL

COMMITTEE MEETING ROOM CLOSED SESSION WILL BEGIN AT 7:00 P.M. REGULAR PORTION WILL BEGIN AT 7:30 P.M.

May 23, 2011

9. Ordinances (Continued)
Second Reading

<u>CRANBURY TOWNSHIP ORDINANCE # 05-11-11</u> – AN ORDINANCE MODIFYING A CURRENT SANITARY SEWER FORCE MAIN AND ACCESS EASEMENT FOR BLOCK 7, LOT 8.01 AND 8.02.

10. Resolutions

a.) Cranbury Township Resolution # R 05-11-066 – Resolution to End State Diversion of Municipal Revenues and Demand Compliance with State Laws ("Energy Tax Receipts Property Tax Relief").

11. Consent Agenda

- a). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 05-11-067 Payment of Bills.
- b). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 05-11-068 Resolution awarding Professional Services Agreements to Hoagland, Longo, Moran Dunst & Doukas, LLP for tax appeal legal services (warehouses), and Harry Haushalter, Esquire for tax appeal legal services (hotels, warehouses, office buildings and other Class 4 parcels).
- c). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 05-11-069 Resolution authorizing salaries, wages, benefits and fees be paid to the various Township Officials and Employees of the Township of Cranbury, effective January 1, 2011.
- d). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 05-11-070 Resolution authorizing the refund on overpayment of taxes for Block 23, Lot 147.01.
- e). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 05-11-071 Resolution of Assignment of Tax Sale Certificate #157 for Block 22, Lot 12.
- f). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 05-11-072 Resolution authorizing a shared services agreement with Middlesex County for the acceptance of Personal Radiological Detectors (PRDs).
- Reports from Township Staff and Professionals Administrator
- 13. Reports from Township Boards and Commissions
- 14. Work Session
 - a). <u>Discussion by the Township Committee to consider a Township snow</u> removal ordinance. The Township Committee will discuss the possible adoption of a Township snow removal ordinance.
- 15. Public Comment
- 16. Mayor's Notes
- 17. Adjourn

CRANBURY TOWNSHIP TOWN HALL COMMITTEE MEETING ROOM CLOSED SESSION WILL BEGIN AT 7:00 P.M. REGULAR PORTION WILL BEGIN AT 7:30 P.M.

May 23, 2011

*Persons with disabilities requiring assistance, please contact Town Hall 24 hours in advance (609) 395-0900, ext. 234.